
Meeting Date: Tuesday, February 15, 2022
  
Agenda Language:
Approve Modification No. 2 to Contract No. 4400005684, SLS Consulting, Inc., in the 
amount of $317,700.00, for Technical Plan Review Services for the Tesla GFTX 
Project. (Fire Marshal Office) (Commissioner Travillion)
Prepared By/Phone Number: Tina Litzner, Procurement Specialist I, 512-854-9761
Elected/Appointed Official or Department Head: Bonnie Floyd
Commissioners Court Sponsor(s): Commissioner Travillion
Press Inquiries: Hector Nieto, PIO@traviscountytx.gov or (512) 854-8740
 
Background/Summary of Request:  
On April 27, 2021, the Court approved a professional services agreement and 
exemption from the competitive procurement process for Technical Plan Review 
Services for the Tesla GFTX Project.
 
Modification No. 2 adds 180 calendar days and funding for additional areas not 
included in the original contract. The additional services follow the same procedures 
outlined in the Contract, Appendix A, Scope of Services. This contract modification will 
increase the total contract amount by $317,700.00, from $132,120.00 to $449,820.00. 
Approval of this modification will result in a cumulative increase of 443% in the design 
contract.  
 
Contract Information: 
Contract No.: 4400005684
Contractor Name: SLS Consulting, Inc.
 Contract Modification Amount: $317,700.00
Contract Period: Through Completion
 
Current Contract Expenditures: 
Within the last 12 months, $132,120.00 has been spent on this contract.
 
Previous Contract and Modification Activity:
Modification No. 1 was approved in Commissioners Court on October 12, 2021 for an 
increase of $49,295.00, from $82,825.00 to $132,120.00 for additional services.

Staff Recommendations:
The Fire Marshall Office requests approval of Modification No. 2 in the amount of 
$317,700.00.

Travis County Commissioners Court
Voting Session Agenda Request



Purchasing Comments: 
The Purchasing Agent confirms that the purchasing process complied with the County 
procedures and Texas statutes applicable to it.

Issues and Opportunities:
N/A

Fiscal Impact and Source of Funding:
Funds Reservation #: 200000691

Required Authorizations:
N/A
 
Attachments:
1. TCFMO Memo to Purchasing - SLS Contract Extension for Services 3 1-25-22
2. 4400005684 Mod 2


